Full member league table - December 2009

Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
UBS & European Affiliates

Société Générale & European Affiliates
Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates
BNP & European Affiliates

Merrill Lynch & European Affiliates
Morgan Stanley & European Affiliates
XXXX

Vontobel AG, Ziirich

Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
Abacus

Citigroup Global Markets

XXXX

XXXX

Nomura

Zurcher Kantonalbank

Barclays Capital

J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd.

Instinet & European Affiliates

XXXX

XXXX

Timber Hill (Europe) AG

XXXX

Bank Julius Béar & Co, Ziirich & Europes
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Optiver VOF

XXXX

EXANE SA

Banque Du Bois

Clariden Leu AG

Lombard Odier Darier Hentsch
Archelon Deutschland

Fortis

XXXX

SEB

Banque Bonhéte, Neuchatel

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

EFG Private Bank SA, Zurich
Sarasin & Cie. AG, Zirich

BCV, Lausanne

XXXX

Swissquote

Fimat

XXXX

XXXX

Turnover in mio
EUR

12 590.4
7 204.3
4791.1
3870.0
3679.8
3532.8
3233.8
3060.9
26779
2 3285
1950.4
1826.5
1469.5
1410.0
13774
1367.4
1364.7
1071.2
10329
824.6
820.8
770.5
717.7
671.4
479.4
434.3
430.9
421.5
418.4
384.4
379.3
364.6
325.4
324.8
318.7
288.9
281.3
272.1
258.3
257.0
214.7
212.3
201.7
181.4
169.4
167.3
160.6
158.3
124.7
122.8

number of
trades

479 611
290 776
211113
240 745
154 076
164 040
166 274
185 308
67 815
99 963
55 368
136 536
57 947
53 905
54 428
49 831
68 619
41977
41 167
19 283
25 843
25 147
39 855
28 303
10 136
13 207
15 326
17 182
18 211
10 694
30 788
11767
12 099
12798
11521
3412
14 427
9 488
11 802
9324
2747

5 656
10 408
9763
15768
4674
18 042
11154
7 146
2173




JP Morgan Cazenove
EFG FP

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Knight Capital Europe
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Commerzbank AG, ex DKBGB

XXXX

BCG, Geneéve
XXXX

BSI S.A.

Union Bancaire Privée, Genéve

Basellandschaftliche KB
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX
Winterflood
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX
Aargauische KB
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg
XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Total

94.7
91.8
86.9
82.2
74.5
70.5
70.4
69.1
68.6
67.3
66.9
60.9
51.5
50.6
50.4
48.2
47.6
45.6
43.2
39.1
36.9
36.0
31.9
29.7
26.2
24.7
18.5
17.6
16.9
14.2
13.5
12.6
12.5
9.5
9.3
7.6
6.5
4.5
4.5
4.1
3.4
15
0.8
72 619.4

4 432
2734
2015
10 388
3274
1963
2881
2712
3387
4016
3700
3433
3101
3384
2 809
2011
1259
2208
2250
1750
2893
1661
1396
1681
1269
1058
657
974
1052
726
854
519
1379

336

519

391

359

355

278

180

85

70

3 140 048
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